
Cecilia Chonq (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday,30 August 2019 1:06 PIV

To: ' AUGUSTINE-LIM@HOTMAIL.COM

Subject <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4IASM'I9014311/ga3
tNVOLV|NG SJY 1655D & SKQ 1012P ON 11108/2019 ***

30 AUGUST 2019

URBAN CAR RENTAL & LIMOUSINE SERVICES

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASMl901431119a3
YOUR REF : SJY'1655D
AGCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 1655D AND SKQ ,I012P ALONG/AT PIE ON 1110812019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, MA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SKQ
1012P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 davs from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 davs from the date of this letterjf not provided at o .

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
o Driver's Work Permit
. Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
o RENTAULEASINGAGREEMENT
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. If you or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third Party(s), you are to keep

us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA'S prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by 4;4,q o1 their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 ot email us at
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without preiudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in resped of this accident nor should it be binding ln any other related claims,"

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pho\ei 6749-4274 email: CeciliaChone@lkkauto.coml fa,. 674r-4108

Blk 5r, Paya Uli Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue r, #o2-2b I S(+o8gSg)

! l!!l r'1:**:i;;. Saye tlc €artl'Pn77t on/y ulan necestlr!'
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of an 422 loPsa o& 9t 1y 40G35 s(c4o3?) Gaatesst,

("the third partv claiman(,)

ownerof S(Grora P (vehicle no.f

to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / o.loss of use

("claim")for my VehlcleNo. 5Xq lOD P that was damaged

pursuant to the accident which occurred on / //08//? {date} alonS

(location)

lnvolvlng Vehlcle No/s ('The accldent').

I further authorize the workshop to sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my above
mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop ls further authorized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim wlth payment chEque/s being made In favour of the
workshop.

lfurther acknowledge that any settlement the wo.kshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admlsslon of liability basls insofar as the driverlowner / lnsurers ofthe other
vehlcle/s is concerned.

Date this 1) day of OoG rJ91 (month) Z0 I { (yearf

lir
Signed by "the third party claimanf'



Veh icle Nol sJY 165sD (ln5d veh)

Mocleli RENAULT GRAND SCENICsKa 1n2P {TP veh)

Date ofAccident/Ime:

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVEYOUR CTIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REqIJIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMTNT.
2. THIS SENEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PRUUOICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CON5TRUED AS AN AOMISSION OF

LIAsII.ITY ON AXA ANO THEIR CI.IENT/TORTTEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEr'ER.

3. AXA RESERVEsTH€IR RIGHIS UNOER THE POIICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELLAS TH€IR RIGHTS IN LAW.

only applicable to rental claim - all document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. tn the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not receiv.d within 7 dd,lJ ofthis signed confirmaton, we will automatlcally revert to lo5s of !se claim
per the NIMA rates.

we/l eonflrmed that this i! a full and Iinal srltlemant that we and or our client have/had/has again5t you (AxA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasorl forany end all loJses (p. rt/presenvtutu re) a rising from this a.ctdent.

We confirmed thatwe h.ve the of our client to act for and oa their behalfin thls

esentstive stamp Sigrature stamp (if
Name of
*,"Lrdlll

A,IA lnsurtsnce Pte Ltd {Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)

8 Shentofl Way S2rL01O(A To\der Singapor€ 058811
AXA Customer Cen ke *01.21/22
Telephoner +55 68804888 ara.com.sg

Repnir E5timate I )Q,lr).(!
FinalRepair Cost :5 19,113.a2

Loss ofUse :S days at S per day
Renial {if anv) wGsT ,s 963.00 9 davs at Slo?-oo oerdav
LTA /GlA Search Fee :5
Others: pRoTEcTtoNF,LM : S I 1.1ea.oo

s
Finalsettlement sum i 11
Pay€e Name: V\€ARNES AuroMorlvEPTE LTD

21,2$.42

ls Third Party Workshop GIA Reaistered? [x ] Y[5 [ ] NO (Kindty indicate below]

A) For Non GIA Register€d Workshop: Agreed Uability_(%)
8) ForGlA Registered Workshop: BolAApplicable; yes/fir BOLASrenario Nor_!l__

BOLA Liabiliry: 100 l%) A55essed Liabiltty (.).__(%)
. Assessed Liobilitl to be llled only hrchoin collisiont ood lo. coseswhete BOLA does not owjy.

Remarks:

Name oI0"* 
h'13

Name of AXA's suKvtyor /Representative:
oate: so\f \loN



client:

EFiBOMEASLAB
- 

None others c6n 

-

Mt. Kenneth LEONG

Make & Model; Renault Grand Scenle

Colour: Grey
VRN: SKQ 1012 P

Chassls Numbafi VF1RFA00059238184

lnvol.e No.

lnvolce Datsl
Dste of lnstallatlon:
Blll To:
Terms of Paymentt
Mode of Payment:
SP I Speclallsts:

PPP1201909214

21st September 2019 | Saturday
21st S€ptember 2019 | Saturday
Mr. Leong

cssh
Cash I Nets
R€ndall I Eric

qc: +65 9180 5004
EI ! NIL

Washlng & Claying of Rear Whole Bumper & Rear Tallgate

Palnt Corr€ction & Enhanced Pollshlng on R€ar Whole gumper & RearTallgate

lnstallatlon of V-Kool Self-Heallng Prot€ction Film on Rear Whole Bumper & Rear Whote Taltgate

lnstallatlon ofchromaTlnt Tltanlum Nano Ceramlc 8lu Ray Fllm on Rear wlndshleld S 180.00

lnvolce subtotal S

Dlscount [if appllcablel

Deposit Pald [ii any]

TOTAL $

1,680.00

1,680.00

Dlsclalmer:

1. The above works had been €arled out and all servlces have be€n satifactorily completed and hereby absolve Groomers Lab

fte Ltd of any llabllity arlsing from use thereftom,

2. Deposit pald (;f any) are not refundable should theJob be cancelled for whatsoever reason(s). Postponement ofJob(s) are
subject to be completed wlthln a month from the deposit pald date.

3. All payments are C.O.D. Late lnterest of 2% shall be liable for all late payment. lnvoice wlllonly be valld wlth 2 slgnatories.
4. All payments are to be made to Groomers Lab fte Ltd DBS Cunent Account Number 0039 3986 70 for all E-transfers
5. All Compllmentary Sen ices .re not applicab,e for appointment(s, on weekendi, 1 month p.lor to CNY or durlng CNY pertod.
6. All Compllmentary Malntenance Program does not cover removal of Sandblast Grit, Harsh Defects Or Severe Water Marks
7. All Goods lMorchandlse sold Bndlor S€ivlces R€nder€d lOfferad Icompleted ar€ non-rerundable or Gxchangeable
8, All warranty are subjed to terms & conditlon of Groomers lab Pte Ltd,
9. Allpaym€nt[sl remaln outstandlnS unless stsmped PAID and slgned bVauthorlsed personnelfrom Groome]s Lab fte Ltd

Groomers lab fte. Ltd, Customer's slgnatory
Thank You for Your Buslness & We Look Forward to Welcoming you Back

F 25 tGki Bukit Road 4 #07-56 | *07-52 Synergy@XB Stngapore 4U800
@ +6s 6610 0118 | EI +6s 9gz6 5471

Facebook: Groomers lab Pte Ltd I fhe Concept Centre Re Ltd



,:i,rir EBOOM=;ISLAB
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Client:

Mr, Kenneth LEONG

Make & Model: Renault Grand Scenic

colour: Grey

vRN: SKQ 1012 P

Chassls Number: VF1RFA00059238184

Ilvoice No.

lnvolce Date:
Date of Work:
BlllTo:
Terms of Paymenti

Mode of Payment:

SP I Specialists:

PPF201810081

o8th June 2018 | Friday

08th June 2018 I Friday

Kenneth

Cash

cash

Rendall I Hoong I Lim I Yew

Re: +65 9180 5004
El : NIL

Descriptlon

Washing & Claying of Entire Paintworks, Wlndows, Rear & Front Windshield S

Paint correction & Enhanced Pollshing on Entire Paintworks

lnstallation of Xpel Ultimate Plus Self-Healing Protection Film on:

$ Front Eumper I Front Hood lFront Left & Rl8ht Fenders lHeadlights l4 Doors I RooflSide Mirrors

+ Rear Bumper lRear Tailgate lRear Spoiler lRear Fenders I Rear Brake Lights

Application of CQuartz Skin Coating on Protection Film

lnstallation of Chromatint Titanium Serles Solar Film for Whole Car S

UV @ 99% I VLT @ 30% lRear] 72% [Front] | TSER @ 70% - LTA Compliant

lnvoice Subtotal S

Discount [if applicable]

Deposit Paid lifany]

TOrAr $

'..-: Amount r:
6,000.00

850.00

6,850.00

6,850.00

Disclaimeri

1. The above works had been carried out and all services have been satifactorily completed and hereby absolve Groome.s Lab

Pte ltd of any liability arising from use therefrom,

2. Deposit paid (if any) are not refundable should the job be cancelled for whatsoever reason(s). Postponement of job(s) are

subject to be completed within a month from the deposit paid date.

3. All payments are C.O,D, Late interest of 2% shall be liable for all late payment. lnvoice will only be valid with 2 signatories.
4, All payments are to be made to Groomers Lab Pte Ltd DBS Current Account Number 0039 3985 70 for all E-transfers

5. Allcompllmentary Services are nqt appllcable for appointment(s) on weekends, l month prior to CNYor during CNY period.

6. All Complimentary Maintenance Program does not cover removal of Sandblast Grit, Harsh Defects Or Severe Water Marks
7. All coods lMerchandise Sold and lor Services Rendered loffered lcompleted are non-refundable or exchangeable
8. All warranty are subjed to terms & condition of Groomers Lab Pte Ltd.

9. All payment[sl remain outstanding unless stamped PAID and signed by authorised personnelfrom Groomers Lab Pte Ltd

d. Customer's Signatory
Thank You for Your Business & We Look Forward to Welcoming You Back

F 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #07-56 | 7-52 Synergy@KB Singapore 4U800
I +65 6610 oll8 | E +6s 9876 s471

Facebook; Groomers Lab fte Ltd I The Concept Centre Pte Ltd

Groomers Lab fte. Ltd.



\^/-
\N EARNES

AXA INSURAT{CE PTE LTD
I SHENToN wAY
+27-01 AXA TOWER
Singapore 068811

Rental lnformation Car lnformatlon
Agreement No. : M19/00806 Registration No, : SLJ4734U
Billing Period : 04/09/2019 09:30 - 13/09/2019 09:30 Make : B.M.W.
Driver Name : Kenneth Aaron Leong Chong Mun Model : 215D GRAN TOURER

LED NAV 7 SEATER

# Dsscriptlon Qty UOIII Unlt Prics Amt

Wearnes Automotlve Pte. Ltd.
Co Req No l995Ol4OOR / GSl Res No M2492O628x

45 Lenq Kee Ro.d, Sinsdpore l59lO3
felephoner +55 5875 5063
w$ r.waa'ne9teasing com

Tax lnvoice
lnv No, : R1901605
lnv Date :24 Sep 2019
Ref :

Tarms r 90 Days

1 Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above 9.00 Days 100.00 900.00

Remrrk!:

SKQ1012P AXA_Michelle

P.ym€nt rn.thod: Subtotal : S$ 900.00

3.:"j[?j""[:;*""1i::'::fl1i[5""ilt'-"'il::'1"'jl"?"T,Iglm;::t* Gsr 7'o% ': sg 63'00

month. Total: Si 963.00
Cheque paymehts: all cheques should be crossed and made payable to
"Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd".
Eank Transfers:
Oversea.Chinese Banking Corporation Limited
Bank Codei 7339
Branch Code: 501
Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive fte Ltd
Bank Account: 296127-OO7
SWIFT CODE| OCBCSGSG

Please note that late payment Interest will be imposed at a rate of 2% per
month commenclng lrom the date the payment ls due, compounded daily,
plus ah admlhlstratlve fee of 350 each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required,

PAGE I O' !
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WEARNES

No. 08840

Email
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